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Based on an Emergency Preparedness Survey
completed on January 30, 2025, at Cambria Care
Center, it was determined there were no deficiencies
identified with the requirements of 42 CFR 483.73.
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Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correction providing it is determined that other safeguards
provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings stated above are disclosable whether or not a plan of correction is provided. The findings are disclosable
within 14 days after such information is made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program

participation.
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on the CMS 2567L.
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Component 01
Main Building

Based on a Medicare/Medicaid Recertification
Survey completed on January 29-30, 2025, it was
determined that Cambria Care Center, was not in
compliance with the following requirements of the
Life Safety Code for an existing health care
occupancy. Compliance with the National Fire
Protection Association's Life Safety Code is
required by 42 CFR 483.90(a).

This is a five-story, Type II (222), fire resistive
building, with a basement, that is fully sprinklered.
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NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance Completion
Preparation and submission of this Date:
Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance POC is required by state and federal 03/31/2025
A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance law. This POC does not constitute Status:
with an approved program complying with the requirements an admission for purposes of general APPROVED
of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National liability, professional malpractice or Date:
Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system any other court proceeding 02/10/2025

acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available.
9.6.1.3,9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

1. Vendor was contacted when
survey ended to schedule the semi
annual visual inspection of the fire
alarm system

2. To prevent recurrence,
Maintenance manager/designee will
preschedule twice a year for the
visual inspection to be completed.
Administrator will be notified of
those inspection dates and monitor
them for completion.

3. To maintain and monitor
compliance Administrator or
designee will review inspection
dates and have them reported to
monthly safety committee meeting,
then turned into Monthly QAPI
meeting.
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Based on documentation review and interview, it
was determined the facility failed to maintain the fire
alarm system in one instance, for one of two
semiannual inspections.
Findings include:
1. Documentation review on January 30, 2025, at
9:30 a.m., revealed the facility was unable to
provide documentation for a semiannual visual
inspection of the fire alarm system.
Interview with the Facility Administrator and
Maintenance Director on January 30, 2025, at
12:30 p.m., confirmed the facility was not able to
provide documentation for a semiannual inspection
of the fire alarm system and devices.
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NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Installation Completion
Preparation and submission of this Date:
Spinkler System - Installation POC is required by state and federal 03/31/2025
2012 EXISTING law. This POC does not constitute Status:
Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by an admission for purposes of general APPROVED
construction type, are protected throughout by an liability, professional malpractice or Date:
approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with any other court proceeding 02/10/2025
NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler 1. Vendor was contacted when
Systems. survey ended to schedule the
In Type I and II construction, alternative protection service for installing the sprinklers in
measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler the designated areas in the Therapy
protection in specific areas where state or local regulations Break Room.
prohibit sprinklers. 2. To prevent recurrence,
In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes closets Completion of the sprinkler
of patient sleeping rooms where the area of the closet does installation will correct stated issue
not exceed 6 square feet and sprinkler coverage covers the 3. To maintain and monitor
closet footprint as required by NFPA 13, Standard for compliance Administrator or
Installation of Sprinkler Systems. designee will review sprinklers once
19.3.5.1,19.3.5.2,19.3.5.3,19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, completed and have them reported
9.7,9.7.1.1(1) to monthly safety committee
meeting, then turned into Monthly
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: QAPI meeting
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Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facility failed to maintain the
automatic fire sprinkler system in one instance,
affecting one of 23 smoke compartments.
Findings include:
1. Observation on January 30, 2025, at 11:20 a.m.,
revealed there were sprinklers in the Therapy Break
Room under the low bulkhead, but no sprinklers on
the ceiling above, or in the space outside of the
room.
Interview with the Facility Administrator and
Maintenance Director on January 30, 2025, at
12:30 p.m., confirmed the lack of sprinkler
coverage on the ceiling inside and outside of the
Therapy Break Room.
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Based on a Medicare/Medicaid Recertification
Survey completed on January 29-30, 2025, it was
determined that Cambria Care Center, was not in
compliance with the following requirements of the
Life Safety Code for an existing health care
occupancy. Compliance with the National Fire
Protection Association's Life Safety Code is
required by 42 CFR 483.90(a).

This is a one-story, Type 1I (000), unprotected
non-combustible building, without a basement, that

is fully sprinklered.
K 0345 K 0345
SS=E
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE: (X6) DATE:

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correction providing it is determined that other safeguards
provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings stated above are disclosable whether or not a plan of correction is provided. The findings are disclosable
within 14 days after such information is made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program
participation.

This form is a printed electronic version of the CMS 2567L. It contains all the information found on the standard document in much the same form. This
electronic form once printed and signed by the facility administrator and appropriately posted will satisfy the CMS requirement to post survey information found
on the CMS 2567L.
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NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance Completion
Preparation and submission of this Date:
Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance POC is required by state and federal 03/31/2025
A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance law. This POC does not constitute Status:
with an approved program complying with the requirements an admission for purposes of general APPROVED
of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National liability, professional malpractice or Date:
Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system any other court proceeding 02/12/2025

acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available.
9.6.1.3,9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

1. Vendor was contacted when
survey ended to schedule the semi
annual visual inspection of the fire
alarm system

2. To prevent recurrence,
Maintenance manager/designee will
preschedule twice a year for the
visual inspection to be completed.
Administrator will be notified of
those inspection dates and monitor
them for completion.

3. To maintain and monitor
compliance Administrator or
designee will review inspection
dates and have them reported to
monthly safety committee meeting,
then turned into Monthly QAPI
meeting.
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Based on documentation review and interview, it
was determined the facility failed to maintain the fire
alarm system in one instance, for one of two
semiannual inspections.
Findings include:
1. Documentation review on January 30, 2025, at
9:30 a.m., revealed the facility was unable to
provide documentation for a semiannual visual
inspection of the fire alarm system.
Interview with the Facility Administrator and
Maintenance Director on January 30, 2025, at
12:30 p.m., confirmed the facility was not able to
provide documentation for a semiannual inspection
of the fire alarm system and devices.
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